## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	· ·					
N			ne		Execution I	Date	
Fire King International, Inc.					07/26/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA						
Name:	Fire King International, LLC						
Street Address:	101 Security I	Parkway					
City:	New Albany						
State/Country:	INDIANA						
Postal Code:	47150						
PROPERTY NUMBER	1		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 6						
	уре	5588318	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T	уре		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER	уре	5588318 5634701 08764615					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: Patent Number:	уре	5634701	5				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	ype	5634701 08764615	5				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	уре	5634701 08764615 09825912	5				
PROPERTY NUMBER  Property Ty  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Application Number:  Application Number:  PCT Number:  Patent Number:	ype	5634701 08764615 09825912 US96069	5				
PROPERTY NUMBER  Property Ty  Patent Number:  Application Number:  Application Number:  PCT Number:  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE	ype	5634701 08764615 09825912 US960690 4997694	5				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype	5634701 08764615 09825912 US960694 4997694	5 2 82				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will It	ype	5634701 08764615 09825912 US96069 4997694 3-9767 Mail when	5				
PROPERTY NUMBER  Property Ty  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Application Number:  PCT Number:  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will to Phone:	ype	5634701 08764615 09825912 US960694 4997694 3-9767 Mail when 76-7700	5 2 82 at the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
PROPERTY NUMBER  Property Ty  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Application Number:  PCT Number:  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will to Phone: Email:	ype (312)993 be sent via US (312) 87 thomas.i	5634701 08764615 09825912 US960696 4997694 3-9767 <i>Mail when</i> 76-7700 buettner@	a the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
PROPERTY NUMBER  Property Ty  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Application Number:  PCT Number:  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will to the phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name	E DATA  (312)993 be sent via US: (312) 87 thomas.i: Thomas	5634701 08764615 09825912 US960696 4997694 3-9767 <i>Mail when</i> 76-7700 buettner@	a the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
PROPERTY NUMBER  Property Ty  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Application Number:  PCT Number:  Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will to Phone: Email:	E DATA  (312)993 be sent via US (312) 87 thomas Thomas	5634701 08764615 09825912 US960696 4997694 3-9767 <i>Mail when</i> 76-7700 buettner@ 5 J. Buettne & Watkins	a the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				

500053532 PATENT
REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0035

025646-0220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas. J. Buettner
Total Attachments: 2 source=Fire King Patent Assignment#page1 source=Fire King Patent Assignment#page2	

PATENT REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0036

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Fire King International, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following patents now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Title of Patent	Patent/Application Number	Issue/Assignment Date
Door Lock	5,588,318	December 31, 1996
Multi-Drawer Cabinet Having a Drawer Lock-Out Mechanism	5,634,701	June 3, 1997
Novel Fire Protection Containers	08/764,615	January 25, 2001/Assignment
Centralized Electronic Safe & Accounting Control System	09/825,912	On appeal
Money Tube & Associated Dispensing Units-Continuation of Centralized Electronic Safe & Accounting Control System	09/825,912	On appeal
High Performance Fire Protection Containers	PCT/US96/06982	January 25, 2001/Assignment
Cellular Ceramic and Foam Materials	4,997,1194	January 25, 2001/Assignment

WHEREAS, FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 101 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana 47150, is desirous of acquiring said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Kentucky corporation, hereby assigns to FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, all right, title and interest in and to said patents together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said patents thereof.

PATENT REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0037

Signed at	this $\mathcal{A}_{d}$ day of $\mathcal{A}_{d}$ $\mathcal{A}_{d}$ , 2005.
(1)	FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Kentucky corporation  By: Journal Description  Title: SECRETARY
STATE OF KINTUCKY SS	
COUNTY OF Jufferen	
On this 4 day of July Inc., a Kentucky corporation, to me known to be executed the foregoing Assignment.	, 2005, personally appeared of Fire King International, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he
	Swan Raley
G. local-	NOTARY PUBLIC  Ontion My Communication Upvils: 1/28/2007

PATENT RECORDED: 10/05/2005 REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0038